19 February 2022 18 February 2025 10481344

Original approval(s): ISO 13485 - 9 August 2011

LRQA

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

SCHOTT AG, Lighting and Imaging

Otto-Schott-Str. 2, 55127 Mainz, Germany

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 13485:2016

Approval number(s): ISO 13485 - 0017818

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Sales, design, development and production of fibre optic systems and components as well as light sources for medical devices.

Paul Graaf

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA' LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate identity number: 10481344

Certificate Schedule

LocationActivitiesOtto-Schott-Str. 2, 55127 Mainz, GermanyISO 13485:2016
Sales, design, development and production of fibre optic
systems and components as well as light sources for
medical devices.SCHOTT CR, s.r.o., Division Lighting and Imaging
Zasovska 850, 757 01 Valašské Meziříčí, Czech RepublicISO 13485:2016
Production of fibre optic systems and components as well
as light sources for medical devices.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

LPO/

LRQA

LRQ/

LROV

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LPO/

LDOA

LRQA

RQA

I DO

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQ/

LRQA